The change in control, if any, in 
the company that would occur 
consequent to the preferential 
offer. 

HELIOS STRATEGIC SYSTEMS LIMITED 
(Helios), a wholly owned subsidiary of 
INDO NATIONAL LIMITED, presently 
holds 50.99% stake in Kineco limited 
through 31,94,163 (Thirty-One Lakhs 
Ninety-Four Thousand One Hundred and 
Sixty Three) Equity Shares held by it. 
Consequent to the preferential offer, 
Helios’ shareholding would drop to 
44.34%, thus resulting in change of 
management control. 

Provided that the extent of such change 
will depend upon extent of offer that 
will be subscribed by the offeree(s).